0
(
\
·"
(\
~-j
CIGARETTE TAX ACT
CHAPTER 5
CIGARETTE TAXACT
Authority
N.J.S.A. 54:40A-20.
Source and Effective D11te
R.1994 d.184, effective Match 14, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 759(a); 26 N.J.R. 1695(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date ,·. ' . .. ..
Chapter 5, Cigarette Tax Act, ~xpires on March 14, 1999. ,
Chapter Historical Note ·
Chapter 5, Cigarette Tax Act, was filed and became effective prior to
September 1, 1969, Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978); Chap-
ter 5 was readopted as R.1984 d.94, effective.March 19, 1984. See: 16
N.J.R. 228(a), 16' N.J.R. 925(a). Pursuant to Executive Order No.
66(1978), Chapter 5 was readQpted as R.i989 d.197, effective March 14,
1989. See: 21 N.J.R. 123(a), 21 N;lR 1018(b). Pursuant to Execu-
tive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 5 was readopted· as R.1994 d.184.

· Div. Director, 4· N.J.Tax 431 (Tax Ct.1982), affirmed per curiam .6 .
N.J.Tax 252 (App.Div.1983) .. ·. , 11:
18:5-2.2 Method of paying tax . ·· · . ! I. . .
( aLThe tax is paid by the purchase .of revenuef tax stamps i
from the Director of the Division of Taxation, I Stamps of ·
. the appropriate' denomination are required to b~ I affixed to
each individual package of cigarettes by licens~d distribu-
·•, . 1 :· tors. . . . .· 1
1
. .
(b)' The rnrec~or may, inhi~ discr~tion, if morl_practical,.
collect, the taxes due pursuant fo the provision~ \ 9f tl}e Act,
otherwise than bymeans of tax stamps (or met~r impres~
sions), provided any other method ·used wilL [~dequately
protect/the revenue due the State. of NewJerset> ·. ·· .· ·
Amended by R.1979 d.92, effective March 8, 1979./ I Ii
See: 1,1 N.J.R. 98(a), 11 N.J.R. 211(b). ' ,
Ii
I
Statutory ~eferences i :
As to the method of paying taices with stamps, f~e N.J.S.A.
54:40A-1l. I 1
1 ~- I
. • . ! i
. 18:5'-2.3 Computation of tax · .. ! ! .· .
'fhe provisibns of. the' Act impose a tax comptl~ed . at the
· rate of 0.0~ for each cigarette. \ ·• ' J
Amended by R.1973 d.54, effective Febrm1ry 2'i, 1973.
See: 5 N.J:R.'2l(a), 5 N.J.R, 96(a), . . .
Amended by R.1993 d.167, effective April 19, 1993:
See: 24 N.J.R. 2415(a), 25 N.J.R. 1776(b).
Revised (a); deleted (b).
Stiitutory References I i . . 1,
_"As _to- the tax· rate_:iinpoSed, see.:N~J.S~A. "54:40A...:.:s~- - - !~i

CRDY'.'71; <Multiple. Vending Mac,hine'Operator;.tpgeth¢r ··
with .Fonn.· CRPVc-4,Yendlng Machine Infonnatio,nal 'Rf
. port, are to be used; , ', · . . . .·· .
·· · .. , · proyisions · of the Cigarette .Tax Act .•and.· these. rul.e~. .
•·•· .... · <i <' i ........ ••·····. ··.· .. ··· •. ··•····.·· .. ·.. • I>
(b) The bond11is to'he. execut,ed by such licensed ~r-olesale
dealer as principal, and by a corporation approved by the,
' directocand duly authorizedJo engage in busine~s as a
surety <iompany in the State of New Jersey as surety. ·
. . - . . .
(c) the bond is to run concfrrtently with thewholesttle
dealer's 1icense and be filed on Cig~rette Tax. For:vi.
CWD~3.• ....
Amended byR1979 d.92, effective:March 8, 1979.
_See: Jl N.J,R 98(a), 11 N.JK 21l(b) ..... ·
Amended.by R.1980 d.194, ~ffectiveMay 6, 198().
See: 12N.J.R. 217(a), 12NJ,R.354(b).
Statutorylleferences
Asto the requirement. that bonds be filed by wholesale dealers, see
N.J.S.A/54:40A-4, . · · .